Scott Jacobs

Scott Jacobs is one of the premier motorcycle and automobile artists in the country. His work is dynamic, accurate and photo-realistic. His expertise had been in portraiture, having created commissioned paintings for many celebrities including Malcolm Forbes. Joan Lunden, Kathy Ireland and Kim Alexis. It was at the encouragement of Forbes that Jacobs began painting depictions of Harley-Davidsons. He is now an officially licensed artist for Harley-Davidson. Jacobs' work has been featured in numerous motorcycle and art magazines, most recently gracing the cover of the July 1997 DuPont Registry. His work has been featured in the Sturgis and Daytona Bike Weeks, New York Expo and in over three hundred galleries and motorcycle shops worldwide. His imagery is now on puzzles, I-Shirts, collectors plates and calendars. Discerning collectors including Karl Malone of the Utah Jazz, Senator Ben Nighthorse Campbell and Kyle Petty have added Jacobs' work to their collection. In addition to Harley-Davidson, Jacobs has become an officially licensed artist for Mattel's Hot Wheels Kyle Petty Racing Car and Chevrolet. He has painted several Corvette images and is now the official artist for Corvette's newest generation, the "C-5 Corvette". Jacobs is emerging as the hottest new trend for car collectors and fans alike.

(c)Scott Jacobs is the sole owner of all copyright and reproduction rights and the Corvette body designs are trademarks of Chevrolet Motor Division, General Motors Corporation and used under license to Scott Jacobs.

Prints are available from:

Segal Fine Art 4760 Walnut, #10 Boulder, CO 80301

303-939-8930 800-999-1297 303-939-8969 (fax)

WEB: http://www.segalart.com/